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Class Entry Driver Skill Club Champs Car Capacity Test A Test B Test C Test D Test E Test F Total Class Overall Award

Autotest
A -

FWD
Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

03 Lloyd
Covey Standard Mmkmc

Southern
Autotest

Championship

Austin
mini 1380 (59.1) (43.4)

=43.4

(30.8)
(28.2)
=28.2

(38.1) (38.4)
=38.1

(47.1)
(38.7)
=38.7

(45.4) (42.1)
=42.1

(63.8) (58.1)
=58.1 248.6 1 1

Fastest
Time of
the Day

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

01 Chris
Smith Standard Maidstone Ford KA 1.7 (44.0) (43.2)

=43.2

(30.5)
(29.5)
=29.5

(40.8) (40.7)
=40.7

(39.3)
(39.4)
=39.3

(49.0)
(47.4+1Cone)

=49

(61.0) (57.8)
=57.8 259.5 2 3 1st in

Class

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

05 Grahame
Standen Standard Blackpalfrey Ford

SportKA 1599 (47.5) (49.8)
=47.5

(30.7)
(30.2)
=30.2

(40.6) (38.2)
=38.2

(47.3)
(40.4)
=40.4

(46.4) (44.8)
=44.8

(64.6) (63.0)
=63 264.1 3 5 2nd in

Class

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

02 katie
smith Standard Maidstone VW

Polo 1275
(56.5+1Cone)
(52.8+1Cone)

=62.8

(30.7)
(33.4)
=30.7

(54.7+1Cone)
(41.6) =41.6

(54.9)
(45.6)
=45.6

(58.6) (51.6)
=51.6

(61.2) (65.4)
=61.2 293.5 4 11

A -
FWD

Touring
cars (to
3.66m)

04 Tim
Ovenden Novice

Maidstone
and Mid

Kent
VW Fox 1200 (71.9:WT)

(68.7) =68.7

(33.2:WT)
(32.3)
=32.3

(40.4:WT)
(47.8) =47.8

(44.9)
(44.3)
=44.3

(54.9) (53.1)
=53.1

(64.1) (62.5)
=62.5 308.7 5 15

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

10 Mike
thomas Standard Cmc 7 oaks

Southern
Autotest

Championship

Renault
clio 1200 (55.5:WT)

(45.5) =45.5

(30.3:WT)
(29.4)
=29.4

(39.0) (40.0)
=39

(39.7:WT)
(40.9)
=40.9

(49.3+1Cone)
(45.9) =45.9

(60.0) (58.2)
=58.2 258.9 1 2 1st in

Class

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

09 Thomas
Grant Standard M&MKMC MGZR 1800 (47.6) (49.6)

=47.6

(30.0)
(29.9)
=29.9

(43.1) (41.0)
=41

(50.2)
(43.1)
=43.1

(52.3+1Cone)
(51.8) =51.8

(62.8) (66.3)
=62.8 276.2 2 7 2nd in

Class

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

08 Matt
Clark Novice Borough 18 Mgzr 1397 (53.4+1Cone)

(51.7) =51.7

(32.8)
(33.6)
=32.8

(46.0) (46.9)
=46

(43.4)
(43.9)
=43.4

(76.1)
(51.2+1Cone)

=61.2

(61.4) (61.8)
=61.4 296.5 3 13 Best

Novice



Class Entry Driver Skill Club Champs Car Capacity Test A Test B Test C Test D Test E Test F Total Class Overall Award

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

06 Brian
Grant Standard M&MKMC Clubman MGZR 1800 (54.8) (56.9)

=54.8

(31.3)
(31.5)
=31.3

(54.8) (46.7)
=46.7

(42.7)
(45.0)
=42.7

(66.1) (52.8)
=52.8

(75.3) (NR)
=75.3 303.6 4 14

B -
FWD

Touring
cars

(3.67m
to

4.09m)

16 Alistair
Sutton Standard Twmc Rover 1.6

(46.5:WT)
(65.9+1Cone)

=75.9

(31.8)
(32.4)
=31.8

(47.5+1Cone)
(46.0+1Cone)

=56

(42.2)
(42.3)
=42.2

(49.6)
(48.7+1Cone)

=49.6

(66.7)
(63.3+1Cone)

=66.7
322.2 5 16

D -
RWD

Touring
cars

11 Alan
Steadman Standard MMK

Clubman and
Southern
Autotest

Championship

BMW
318TI 1.9 (54.5) (68.6)

=54.5

(31.6)
(32.5)
=31.6

(49.9) (43.4)
=43.4

(43.2)
(42.7)
=42.7

(57.7) (60.4)
=57.7

(71.1) (63.7)
=63.7 293.6 1 12 1st in

Class

E -
Sports
cars

15 Josh
Smith Standard MMKMC Mazda

MX5 1600 (64.3+1Cone)
(49.6) =49.6

(32.7)
(30.3)
=30.3

(46.3) (40.5)
=40.5

(45.0)
(43.5)
=43.5

(50.9) (46.7)
=46.7

(60.7) (60.4)
=60.4 271 1 6 1st in

Class

E -
Sports
cars

17 Jamie
Woolley Standard Borough 18

MC
Mazda
MX5 1598 (62.7) (48.6)

=48.6

(40.6)
(30.0)
=30

(50.8) (44.5)
=44.5

(49.0)
(43.9)
=43.9

(55.6) (51.7)
=51.7

(71.0) (65.4)
=65.4 284.1 2 9 2nd in

Class

E -
Sports
cars

14 Des
Crocker Standard MMKMC

Southern
Autotest

Championship

Mazda
MX-5 2000 (55.4) (55.2)

=55.2

(34.3)
(31.4)
=31.4

(44.0) (44.7)
=44

(44.8)
(43.4)
=43.4

(48.8) (49.3)
=48.8

(68.7) (63.4)
=63.4 286.2 3 10

E -
Sports
cars

13 Rick
Sinclair Novice MMKMC Reliant

SS1 1600 (54.6) (NR)
=54.6

(NR)
(NR)
=230

(51.2) (NR)
=51.2

(47.1)
(44.9)
=44.9

(56.7) (53.4)
=53.4

(66.9) (67.3)
=66.9 501 4 18

E -
Sports
cars

12 Ben
Sinclair Novice MMKMC Reliant

SS1 1600 (64.5) (NR)
=64.5

(NR)
(NR)
=230

(63.8+1Cone)
(NR) =73.8

(48.0)
(46.1)
=46.1

(55.8) (54.0)
=54

(86.2) (65.0)
=65 533.4 5 19

F -
Specials
& 4WD
Touring

cars

07 Brian
Sharpe Standard MMKMC

Southern
Autotest

Championship
Suzuki 1275cc (51.5) (51.4)

=51.4

(30.6)
(29.2)
=29.2

(41.4) (42.0)
=41.4

(38.7)
(37.6)
=37.6

(45.2) (47.1)
=45.2

(58.1) (57.6)
=57.6 262.4 1 4 1st in

Class

F -
Specials
& 4WD
Touring

cars

18 Simon
Soanes Standard Mmkmc Sylvia

stryker 1600 (50.4) (55.3)
=50.4

(30.3)
(29.4)
=29.4

(41.4)
(47.7+1Cone)

=41.4

(45.0)
(43.4)
=43.4

(51.6) (52.2)
=51.6

(65.7) (66.0)
=65.7 281.9 2 8

F -
Specials
& 4WD
Touring

cars

19 Kevin
Haselden Standard Mmkmc Silvia

striker Tba
(43.4:WT)
(49.5:WT)

=240

(29.4)
(32.9)
=29.4

(52.3)
(52.8:WT)

=52.3

(48.6)
(77.5)
=48.6

(52.9) (51.9)
=51.9

(69.6) (62.2)
=62.2 484.4 3 17


