Evening Autotest #3 15 JUNE » Detailed Finalised Event 16th June 2022 16:43

Class	Entry	Driver	Skill	Club	Champs	Car	Capacity	Test A	Test B	Test C	Test D	Test E	Test F	Total	Class	Overall	Award
Autotest																	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	03	Lloyd Covey	Standard	Mmkmc	Southern Autotest Championship	Austin mini	1380	(59.1) (43.4) =43.4	(30.8) (28.2) =28.2	(38.1) (38.4) =38.1	(47.1) (38.7) =38.7	(45.4) (42.1) =42.1	(63.8) (58.1) =58.1	248.6	1	1	Fastest Time of the Day
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	01	Chris Smith	Standard	Maidstone		Ford KA	1.7	(44.0) (43.2) =43.2	(30.5) (29.5) =29.5	(40.8) (40.7) =40.7	(39.3) (39.4) =39.3	(49.0) (47.4+1Cone) =49	(61.0) (57.8) =57.8	259.5	2	3	1st in Class
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	05	Grahame Standen	Standard	Blackpalfrey		Ford SportKA	1599	(47.5) (49.8) =47.5	(30.7) (30.2) =30.2	(40.6) (38.2) =38.2	(47.3) (40.4) =40.4	(46.4) (44.8) =44.8	(64.6) (63.0) =63	264.1	3	5	2nd in Class
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	02	katie smith	Standard	Maidstone		VW Polo	1275	(56.5+1Cone) (52.8+1Cone) =62.8	(30.7) (33.4) =30.7	(54.7+1Cone) (41.6) =41.6	(54.9) (45.6) =45.6	(58.6) (51.6) =51.6	(61.2) (65.4) =61.2	293.5	4	11	
A - FWD Touring cars (to 3.66m)	04	Tim Ovenden	Novice	Maidstone and Mid Kent		VW Fox	1200	(71.9:WT) (68.7) =68.7	(33.2:WT) (32.3) =32.3	(40.4:WT) (47.8) =47.8	(44.9) (44.3) =44.3	(54.9) (53.1) =53.1	(64.1) (62.5) =62.5	308.7	5	15	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	10	Mike thomas	Standard	Cmc 7 oaks	Southern Autotest Championship	Renault clio	1200	(55.5:WT) (45.5) =45.5	(30.3:WT) (29.4) =29.4	(39.0) (40.0) =39	(39.7:WT) (40.9) =40.9	(49.3+1Cone) (45.9) =45.9	(60.0) (58.2) =58.2	258.9	1	2	1st in Class
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	09	Thomas Grant	Standard	M&MKMC		MGZR	1800	(47.6) (49.6) =47.6	(30.0) (29.9) =29.9	(43.1) (41.0) =41	(50.2) (43.1) =43.1	(52.3+1Cone) (51.8) =51.8	(62.8) (66.3) =62.8	276.2	2	7	2nd in Class
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	08	Matt Clark	Novice	Borough 18		Mgzr	1397	(53.4+1Cone) (51.7) =51.7	(32.8) (33.6) =32.8	(46.0) (46.9) =46	(43.4) (43.9) =43.4	(76.1) (51.2+1Cone) =61.2	(61.4) (61.8) =61.4	296.5	3	13	Best Novice

Class	Entry	Driver	Skill	Club	Champs	Car	Capacity	Test A	Test B	Test C	Test D	Test E	Test F	Total	Class	Overall	Award
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	06	Brian Grant	Standard	M&MKMC	Clubman	MGZR	1800	(54.8) (56.9) =54.8	(31.3) (31.5) =31.3	(54.8) (46.7) =46.7	(42.7) (45.0) =42.7	(66.1) (52.8) =52.8	(75.3) (NR) =75.3	303.6	4	14	
B - FWD Touring cars (3.67m to 4.09m)	16	Alistair Sutton	Standard	Twmc		Rover	1.6	(46.5:WT) (65.9+1Cone) =75.9	(31.8) (32.4) =31.8	(47.5+1Cone) (46.0+1Cone) =56	(42.2) (42.3) =42.2	(49.6) (48.7+1Cone) =49.6	(66.7) (63.3+1Cone) =66.7	322.2	5	16	
D - RWD Touring cars	11	Alan Steadman	Standard	ММК	Clubman and Southern Autotest Championship	BMW 318TI	1.9	(54.5) (68.6) =54.5	(31.6) (32.5) =31.6	(49.9) (43.4) =43.4	(43.2) (42.7) =42.7	(57.7) (60.4) =57.7	(71.1) (63.7) =63.7	293.6	1	12	1st in Class
E - Sports cars	15	Josh Smith	Standard	MMKMC		Mazda MX5	1600	(64.3+1Cone) (49.6) =49.6	(32.7) (30.3) =30.3	(46.3) (40.5) =40.5	(45.0) (43.5) =43.5	(50.9) (46.7) =46.7	(60.7) (60.4) =60.4	271	1	6	1st in Class
E - Sports cars	17	Jamie Woolley	Standard	Borough 18 MC		Mazda MX5	1598	(62.7) (48.6) =48.6	(40.6) (30.0) =30	(50.8) (44.5) =44.5	(49.0) (43.9) =43.9	(55.6) (51.7) =51.7	(71.0) (65.4) =65.4	284.1	2	9	2nd in Class
E - Sports cars	14	Des Crocker	Standard	MMKMC	Southern Autotest Championship	Mazda MX-5	2000	(55.4) (55.2) =55.2	(34.3) (31.4) =31.4	(44.0) (44.7) =44	(44.8) (43.4) =43.4	(48.8) (49.3) =48.8	(68.7) (63.4) =63.4	286.2	3	10	
E - Sports cars	13	Rick Sinclair	Novice	MMKMC		Reliant SS1	1600	(54.6) (NR) =54.6	(NR) (NR) =230	(51.2) (NR) =51.2	(47.1) (44.9) =44.9	(56.7) (53.4) =53.4	(66.9) (67.3) =66.9	501	4	18	
E - Sports cars	12	Ben Sinclair	Novice	MMKMC		Reliant SS1	1600	(64.5) (NR) =64.5	(NR) (NR) =230	(63.8+1Cone) (NR) =73.8	(48.0) (46.1) =46.1	(55.8) (54.0) =54	(86.2) (65.0) =65	533.4	5	19	
F - Specials & 4WD Touring cars	07	Brian Sharpe	Standard	ММКМС	Southern Autotest Championship	Suzuki	1275cc	(51.5) (51.4) =51.4	(30.6) (29.2) =29.2	(41.4) (42.0) =41.4	(38.7) (37.6) =37.6	(45.2) (47.1) =45.2	(58.1) (57.6) =57.6	262.4	1	4	1st in Class
F - Specials & 4WD Touring cars	18	Simon Soanes	Standard	Mmkmc		Sylvia stryker	1600	(50.4) (55.3) =50.4	(30.3) (29.4) =29.4	(41.4) (47.7+1Cone) =41.4	(45.0) (43.4) =43.4	(51.6) (52.2) =51.6	(65.7) (66.0) =65.7	281.9	2	8	
F - Specials & 4WD Touring cars	19	Kevin Haselden	Standard	Mmkmc		Silvia striker	Tba	(43.4:WT) (49.5:WT) =240	(29.4) (32.9) =29.4	(52.3) (52.8:WT) =52.3	(48.6) (77.5) =48.6	(52.9) (51.9) =51.9	(69.6) (62.2) =62.2	484.4	3	17	